TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data Sciences International, Inc.		06/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greatbatch, Inc.	
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive	
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property	
City:	Clarence	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3464216	BETTER TREATMENT STARTS WITH BETTER INFORMATION
Registration Number:	3437997	BETTER TREATMENT STARTS WITH BETTER INFORMATION
Registration Number:	3437923	SLEUTH
Registration Number:	3616730	SLEUTH AT
Registration Number:	3442995	
Registration Number:	2929379	TRANSOMA MEDICAL
Registration Number:	2929380	TRANSOMA MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3201406	TRANSOMA MEDICAL
Registration Number:	3201407	TRANSOMA MEDICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900193336

Fax Number: (716)759-5074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0544

Phone: 716-759-5810 Email: dkraft@greatbatch.com Correspondent Name: Greatbatch, Inc. 10000 Wehrle Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Address Line 4: Clarence, NEW YORK 14031 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise A. Kraft Signature: /Denise A. Kraft/ 06/02/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 2

source=TradeAssign#page1.tif source=TradeAssign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Data Sciences International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 119 14th Street NW, Suite 100, St. Paul, Minnesota 55112, as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto:

Greatbatch, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, as Assignee;

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, including any and all common law rights, any registrations thereof, all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademarks.

Data Sciences International, Inc. agrees to sign further documents that may be required in order to record the assignment herein in any country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

> DATA SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL, INC. By: Bese # West
>
> Its: President
>
> Date: June 1, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0546

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	U.S. Registration Number and Date	
BETTER TREATMENT STARTS WITH BETTER INFORMATION	3464216 Jul 8, 2008	
BETTER TREATMENT STARTS WITH BETTER INFORMATION	3437997 May 27, 2008	
SLEUTH	3437923 May 27, 2008	
SLEUTH AT	3616730 May 5, 2009	
Sleuth Eye Design	3442995 Jun 3, 2008	
TRANSOMA MEDICAL	2929379 Mar 1, 2005	
TRANSOMA MEDICAL	2929380 Mar 1, 2005	
TRANSOMA MEDICAL & Design TRANSOMA MEDICAL	3201406 Jan 23, 2007	
TRANSOMA MEDICAL & Design TRANSOMA	3201407 Jan 23, 2007	

RECORDED: 06/02/2011

REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0547